

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12307-12309/2004

COMMNR., SALES TAX, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDALA GRAMODYOG SANSTAHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, substituted service and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17373, 18950 of 2004, 5455 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO.12307-12309/2004

Petitioner is granted three weeks' time, as last chance, to file application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent.

SLP(C) NO.18950/2004

Petitioner is granted three weeks' time to file copy of the special leave petition and process fee.

Issue fresh notice.

SLP(C) NO.17373/2004

Service is complete.

There is no appearance for the respondent.

SLP(C) NO.5455/2005

Respondent is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 4.3.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj